Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager 12-18-75

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 344

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING RATES AT THE EAGLECREST SKI AREA.

WHEREAS, the city and borough of Juneau holds a Forest Service Special Use Permit for the construction, operation and maintenance of the Eaglecrest Ski Area; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable that usage rates be established for lift and other services offered at the Eaglecrest Ski Area; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has considered the proper charges for such services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the following usage rates for lifts at the Eaglecrest Ski Area are hereby established:

(a)	Lift Rate, Daily	Adult	Youth
	Mitey Mite	\$4.00	\$3.00
	Platter Pull	\$3.00	\$2.00

(b) Lift Passes:

Lift passes may only be issued to ski patrol persons on the days of actual patrol duty and to ski instructors on the days of actual instruction.

(c) Refunds and Complimentary Tickets:

Cash refunds will not be granted for any reason for a lift ticket. All day complimentary tickets will be issued to all patrons if mechanical shutdown of all lifts occurs before 11:00 a.m.

(d) Definitions:

Adult - persons 18 years of age and older. Youth - persons under 18 years of age.

- 2. That the following rates for ski lessons at the Eaglecrest Ski Area are hereby established:
 - (a) Group Lessons:

One hour Lesson package

\$1.25

A lesson package consists of four (4) two-hour sessions.

(b) Private Lessons:

One hour (one student) \$12.00 One hour (each additional student) \$3.00

Private lessons are limited to a maximum of four (4) students.

(c) Refunds:

A cash refund will be granted for prepaid lessons for reasons of illness or injury if notification of such is received prior to the first lesson.

3. That the following rate for shuttle bus service between upper and lower parking lots is hereby established:

Shuttle

Each person

\$0.25 one way

Adopted this 18th day of December, 1975.

Mayor

Attest:

Elines Clerk